applicable federal, state, or local law and it is within the discretion of the City to seek cumulative 
remedies. 
54.76 PENALTY. 
(A) Any person found in violation of any provision of this chapter shall be responsible for fines 

per IC 36-1-3-8 (a)(1) of up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for a first violation 
of the ordinance and up to seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for a second or 
subsequent violation of the ordinance. Each fine is subject to cost recovery for damages and 
expenses.  Each day a violation continues after the original notification shall be deemed a 
separate offense under this chapter. 

(B) The City may recover all attorney's fees, court costs, and other expenses associated with the

[...]

54.72 Appeals.
	54.73 Injunctive Relief.
	54.74 Violations Deemed A Public Nuisance.
	54.75 Remedies Not Exclusive.
	54.76 Penalty.
	(A) Any person found in violation of any provision of this chapter shall be responsible for fines per IC 36-1-3-8 (a)(1) of up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for a first violation of the ordinance and up to seven thousand five hundred d...
	(B) The City may recover all attorney's fees, court costs, and other expenses associated with the enforcement of this chapter, including sampling and monitoring expenses.